- ALAMEDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510} 8567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

August 21, 2001
StiD # 3875/ ROQ

AT

Mr. William Thomas ¢/o

i~ (:
Podlesak Trust 44 v@ua M
1727 1pse, 10 SF ~

Oakland CA 94607

SUBJECT: INTENT TO MAKE A DETERMINATION THAT NO FURTHER ACTION IS REQUIRED
OR ISSUE A CLOSURE LETTER FOR 1530 WOOD ST., OAKLAND CA 94607

Dear Mr. Thomas:

This letter is to inform you that Alameda County Environmental Protection {LOP) intends to
make a determination that no further action is required at the above site or o issue a closure
letter. Please notify this agency of any input and recommendations you may have on these
proposed actions within 20 days of the date of this letter.

In accordance with section 25297.15 of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, you must
provide certification to the local agency that all of the current record fee title owners have
been informed of the proposed action. You may use the enclosed Example letter #3 as a
guide. Please provide this certification to this office within 20 days of the date of this letter.
If you have any questions about this, please contact me at (510) 567-6765.

Sincerely,

bavgy Cly

Barney M. Chan
Hazardous Materials Specialist

Enclosure {sample letter #3)

: B.Chan,files



SAMPLE LETTER 3: NOTICE OF PROPOSED ACTION SUBMITTED TO LOCAL AGENCY

Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF PROPOSED ACTION SUBMITTED TO LOCAL AGENCY (FOR NAME
AND ADDRESS OF SUBJECT SITE)

In accordance with section 256297,15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, |,
{name of primary responsible party}, certify that | have notified all responsible landowners of
the enclosed proposed action. Check space for applicable proposed action(s):

cleanup proposal (corrective action plan)
site closure proposal
local agency intention to make a determination that no further action is required

local agency intention to issue a closure letter

Sincerely,

Signature of primary responsible party

Name of primary responsible party

cc: Names and addresses of all record fee title owners
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

x,

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suile 250

lamada. CA 94502-6577

May 10, 2001 (510) 567-6700
StID #3875 FAX (510) 337-8335

Podlesak Trust clo
Mr. William Thomas
1727 16™ St.
Qaldand CA 94607

Re: Work Plan Addendum Subsurface Investigation Utility Body Facility, 1530 Wood St.
Oakland CA 94607

Dear Mr. Thomas:

Our office has received and reviewed the July 19, 2000 and the May 7, 2001 Work Plan and
Work Plan Addendum, respectively, for the subsurface investigation at the above referenced site
as prepared by PES Environmental, Inc. (PES). I have also spoke with Mr. Kyle Flory of PES,
As you are aware, this investigation is requested to follow-up the 12/5/89 removal of an
approximate 700 galion underground tank, which contained gasoline and perhaps diesel fuel. The
analytical results of the one soil sample taken at the time of the removal exhibited gasoline and
toluene. To determine the severity of the release, PES proposes to advance one temporary
“hydropunch” boring within the former tank pit. One soil from pative material beneath the tank
pit and one groundwater sample will be collected for chemical analysis. The samples will be
tested for total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel and as gasoline, BTEX (benzene, toluene, ethyl
benzene and xylenes) and MTBE, methy! tertiary butyl ether. Please verify the presence of any
reported MTBE by EPA Method 8260. Resulis from this investigation will determine whether
the site should be “closed” or whether additional investigation is necessary.

This work plan is accepted. Please schedule this work as soon as possible and notify me prior to
the actual work. You may contact me, your new case-worker, at (510} 567-6765 if you have any
comments or questions.

Sincerely,

Bamney M. Chan
azardous Materials Specialist

¥ C: B. Chan, files
Mr. K. Flory, PES Environmental, Inc.,1682 Novato Blvd., Suite 100, Novato, CA 94947

Wpapl530WoodSt



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway. Sustte 250

Alameda, CA 94502-8577

(510) 567-6700

(510) 337-9335 (FAX)

Certified Mailer;

June 28, 1999

John and Esther Podlesak Trust
1727-16" Street

Oakland, CA 94607

STID 3875

SECOND NOTICE OF VIOLATION
RE: Utility Truck Bodies, 1530 Wood Street, Oakland, CA 94607
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Podlesak:
Two certified letters were sent tc you from this office dated February 10, 1998 and April
30, 1999 requesting a workplan for a subsurface investigation at the above site. As of
this date, this office has not received this workplan. Please submit your subsurface

workplan within 30 days of the receipt of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Cc: Bob Chambers, Alameda County District Attorney ‘s Office, Consumer and
Environmental Protection
Leroy Griffin, City of Oakland-Fire Department, 505-14" Street, 7® Floor,
Oakland, CA 94612
Files



ALA;V!EDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID .J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

) ) ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
Certify Mailer# P 368 729 369 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335
April 30, 1999

John & Easter Podlesak Trust
1727-16™ Street

Oakland, CA 94607

STID 3875

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
RE: Utility Truck Bodies, 1530 Wood Street, Oakland, CA 94607
Dear Mr.& Mrs. Podlesak:
A certified letter was sent to you from this office dated F ebruary 10, 1998 requesting a
workplan for a subsurface investigation. This workplan was due no later than March 19,
1998. As of this date, this office has not received this workplan. Please submit your

subsurface workplan within 30 days of the receipt of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

Sincergly,
10

Cc:  Leroy Griffin, City of Oakland-Fire Department, 505:14“‘ Street, 70 F loor,

Qakland, CA 94612 £
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ALAMEDA COUNTY . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION {LOP)
Certify Mailer # 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
{510) 567-67C0
FAX {510) 337-9335

April 30, 1999

John & Easter Podlesak Trust
1727-16™ Street

QOakland, CA 94607

STID 3875

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
RE: Utility Truck Bodies, 1530 Wood Street, Qakland, CA 94607

Dear Mr.& Mrs. Podlesak:

A certified letter was sent to you from this office dated February 10, 1998 requesting a
workplan for a subsurface investigation. This workplan was due no later than March 19
1998. As of this date, this office has not received this workplan. Please submit your
subsurface workplan within 30 days of the receipt of this letter.

>

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

Sincer

-

A

f/sles

Cc: Leroy Griffin, City of Oakland-Fire Department, 505-14% Street, 7% Floor,
Oakland, CA 94612
Files



Is your BETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

_NDER:
]'-Complate tems 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
/mComplets items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= PFrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card 1o you.

W Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

p

LARKY SELU
| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [ Addressee’s Address

-{)Ve:irtg}ﬂerum Recsipt R * on the maitplaca below the anticle number, 2 [ Restricted Delivery
#The Retum Receipt will show to whom the arficle was delivered and the dale

delivered. Consuit postmaster for fee.
3. Articie Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

JOHN & EASTER PODLESAK TRUST P 368 729 369

1727 ~ 16th STREET 4b. Service Type

OAKLAND, CA. 94607 O Registered O Certified
’ O Express Mail [T insured

o
e

(570

0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Dalivery q 7

S -1

5. Received By: {Print Name)

B. Addressee's Address {Only if requested
and fee is paid}

[
A i
[

6. s;%: TAddressee j, %

PS Form 3811, December 1954

1025059780173 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.



ALAMEDA COUNTY . ¢

HEALTH CARE SERVICES o) SN
AGENCY =
DAVID J KEARS, agency Director ,

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
. . 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Certified Mailer #P 143 588 420 Alameda, CA 845026577
(510) 567-6700
(510) 337-0335 (FAX)

February 10, 1998

John & Easter Podlesak Trust
1727-16™ Street

Oakland, CA 94607

STID 3875

RE: Utility Truck Bodies, 1530 Wood Street, Oakland, CA 94607
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Podlesak:

I would like to introduce myself as the new caseworker for the above site. A review of
your file identified a 1,000 gallon underground storage tank that formerly stored diesel
was removed on December 5, 1989. Notes taken by the inspector on-site during the
removal indicated that there were numerous holes in the underground tank. A soil
sample taken underneath the tank contained 360ppm of gasoline. For whatever reason,
the laboratory did not test for the presence of diesel. A letter dated April 26, 1994
requested a workplan for a subsurface investigation for the above site be submitted to this
office within 60 days, or by June 26, 1994, As of this date, a workplan has not been
submitted. Please submit a workplan for a subsurface investigation to this office
within 30 days of the receipt of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Ce: Leroy Griffin, City of Oakland , Hazardous Materials Program
Files
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US Postal Service . )
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
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1727 - 16th Street 3 Express Mail [ Insured
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2—19- 98
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ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

April 26, 1994
STID 3875

John and Esther Podlesak Trust
1727-16th St.
Oakland CA 94607 .

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Centrol Board

Dwision of Ciean Weater Programs

UST Local Gversight Program

80 Swan Way, Rm 200

Oakiand, CA 94621

(510} 271-4530

RE: Utility Truck Bodies, 1530 Wood St., Oakland 94607

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Podlesak,

I wrote you two letters, dated 7/23/93 and 8/30/93, in which I
requested the laboratory report for any samples taken during the
removal of a 550-gallon underground storage tank (UST) from the

above referenced site on 12/5/89.

responded to.

These requests have not been

However, we have since located a "Soil Sampling" report prepared
by Tank Protect Engineering, dated 12/27/89. This report
includes the laboratory report for one soil sample taken during
the UST removal. This report indicates 360 parts per million
(ppm} Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPH-g). Note
that the UST was reported to have last been used for diesel, not
gasoline. Therefore, TPH-diesel should have been analyzed.

Since our files indicate that there was a significant amount of
contamination (360 ppm TPH-g), as well as numerous holes in the
UST, a subsurface investigation is warranted.

Therefore, we request a workplan for a subsurface investigation,
submitted under cover letter from yourself, and prepared by a
recognized professional as outlined below, within 60 days, or by

June 26, 1994.

All work should adhere to a) the Tri-Regional Board Staff
Recommendations for Preliminary Evaluation and Investigation of
Underground Tank Sites, dated 8/10/90; and b) Article 11 of Title

23, California Code of Requlations.

Reports and proposals must

be submitted under seal of a California-Registered Geologist, -
Certified Engineering Geologist, or -Registered Civil Engineer.

There are state funds available for remediation of UST sites.
These funds reimburse responsible parties, such as yourselves,

for the costs associated with remediation.
brochure outlining this program.
people to help you with this process.

I have enclosed a

Included are phone numbers for



April 26, 1994

STID 3875

John and Esther Podlesak Trust
page 2 of 2

I am also enclosing a list of contractors and consultants who may
aid you with this request for a workplan. Please note that you
must get three bids for work before selecting a
contractor/consultant, in order to be eligible for reimbursement
funds. Christopher Stevens of the State WAter Resources Control
Board (916-227-4519) can answer questions regarding which types
of activities are reimbursable.

Please note that with the exception of closure reports, routine
reports and documents no longer need to be copied to the Regional
Water Quality Control Board. If you have any questions, please
contact me at 510-271-4530.

Sincerely,

hare

J ifer Eberle
HaZardous Materials Specialist

cc: Ed Howell/file

je 3875



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

August 30, 1993 State Water Resources Contro! Board
STID 3875 Dwiston of Clean Water Programs

UST Local Oversight Program
John and Esther Podlesak Trust 80 Swan Way, Rm 200

Qaikiand, CA 94521

1727-i6th St. (510) 271-4530

Oakland CA 94607

RE: Utility Truck Bodies
1530 Wood St.
Oakland CA 94607

SECOND REQUEST
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Podlesak,

As you may recall, a 550-gallon underground storage tank (UST)
last containing diesel was removed from the above referenced
property on 12/5/89. A number of small holes were evident in the
UST. One soil sample was collected in the tank excavation. It
was reported to contained Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as
gasoline (TPHg) exceeding 1,000 parts per million (ppm).

our files do not include the laboratory report for this sampling
activity. I have made several phone calls to the contractor who
removed the UST, a Mr. Al Williamson of AAA Tank Removal and
Demolition, at 209-931-6810. However, he has been unresponsive
in supplying us with this laboratory report. If he indeed does
not have the document, it is possible that the laboratory has a
copy. However, as the property owners, you are responsible for
furnishing us with the laboratory report, including the chain of
custody document, within 30 more days or by September 30, 1993.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 510-271-4530.
?%ngiCZ;kZl/

Jeﬁnifer Eberle
Hagardous Materials Specialist

cc: Ed Howell/file

je



ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director RAFAT A, SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

July 23, 1993 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

STID 3875 State Water Rescurces Conirel Board

Division of Clean Water Programs

John and Esther Podlesak Trust UST Local Oversight Program

1727-16th St. 80 Swan Way, Rm 200

Cakland, CA 94621

Cakland CA 94607 (510) 271-4530

RE: Utility Truck Bodies
1530 Wood St.
Oakland CA 94607

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Podlesak,

As you may recall, a 550-gallon underground storage tank (UST)
last containing diesel was removed from the above referenced
property on 12/5/89. A number of small holes were evident in the
UST. One soil sample was collected in the tank excavation. It
was reported to contained Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as
gasoline (TPHg)} exceeding 1,000 parts per million (ppm}.

Our files do not include the laboratory report for this sampling
activity. I have made several phone calls to the contractor who
removed the UST, a Mr. Al Williamson of AAA Tank Removal and
Demolition, at 209-931-6810. However, he has been unresponsive
in supplying us with this laboratory report. If he indeed does
not have the document, it is possible that the laboratory has a
copy. However, as the property owners, you are responsible for

ishing us with the laboratory report, including the chain of
custory gocument, within 30 days or by August 23, 1993.

have any questions, please contact me at 510-271-4530.

Sincerely,

ifer Eberle
zardous Materials Specialist

cc:  EAQ Howell/file

je
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Transfer of Elligible Oversight Case
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ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE.SERVICES AGENCY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION
. B0 SWAN WAY, ROOM 200
OAKLAND, CA 94621
PHONE NO. 415/271-4320
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Business Nane AAA Tank DRemoval & Demglation u%fﬂﬁ%w 77“féfﬂ%42/
Al Williamson :

1530 Wood Street

Business Owner

Site Address
city Oakland zip G49U 2 phone
o071 Gliman - - '

Mailing Address

City __Berkeley s ‘'2ip Phone [ __ -

e

.
<

Land Owner Jack Podles_gk;

Address 901" Gilwan St. Be‘kley city, State _Ca, zip 94710
EPA I.D. Ma. (R C SO0 29 GO .

Contractor A4A Tank Removal & Demolation
Address 4900 No. Hi 99 & 20C

City _ Stockton, Ca. 95212

Phone 209-~931.410

License Type _A ' ID# _243520

Consultant

Address

City | Phone



8. Contact Person for Investigation

Name

Phone

Al Williamson

209=-9%1~-6810

-
-

Title

Cwner

9. Total No. of Tanks at facility 1

10. Have permit applications for all tanks been submitted to this

office?

Yes [ }

No [X ]

11. state Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities

a)

b)

C)

a)

Product/Waste Tranporﬁer_
e .

Name __Refinery Service EPA I.D. No. _1500
Address EEO.~B0§;iﬂ7ﬂ‘
city Paterson State Ca- Zip 95363
Rinsate Transportér
Name HRefileries Service EPA I.D. No. 1500
Address Fe O. Box 1171
city Faterson state C2-  gzip 95363
Tank Transporter
Name _Ericksan EPA I.D. No. _0019
address 225 Parr _Blvd.
City Richmond state _C3. gzip 94801
Tank Disposal Site’
Name _FErickson EPA I.D. No. _Q01G
Address
City State Zip
Contaminated Soil Transporter
Name PErickson EPA I.D. No. 0©019
Address
Cify State Zip




12. Sample Collector . ot
Name liarl:  Brogks _
Company F?uit Crowers Labegretorics _

Address _2500 Stare Coach Roar ; :
City _itockton State Ca, 2ip 95205 Phone 209=5472-01..1

13. Sampling Information for each tank or area |

Tank or Area . Material Location
L sampled & Depth -

Capacity Historic Contents
{Rast o YVEALS)

K

550 Diesel. -

14. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes { 1 No [X)

If yus, deSCTiDe: s

-

1. NFPA methods used for yendering tank inert? Yes (4] No [ ]

1t yes, describe. . - Do lee. 26 [aé
Haul Hazardous

An explosion proof combustible gas meter shall be used to verify
tank inertness. ‘ ’ ]

lu. Laboratories:

Nane GL

Address __2o00 Stagecoach

State Certification Mg, 33

“ ’ *3-



17. Chemical Methods to be‘ﬁsed for Analyzing Samples

Contaminant EPA, DHS, or Other ' EPA, DHS, or
Sought Sample Preparation Other Analysis
) Method Number : Number
TP H diese GC Frp 2550
E-;——x./.f S0R0 o §2 Yo
18. Submit Site Safety Plan
19. Workman'’s Compensation: Yes [X) No [ ]
Copy of Certificate enclosed? Yes [X] No [ ]
Name of Insurer State Fund
20. Plot Plan submitted? Yes [X] No [ ) .
21. Deposit enclosed? Yes { 1 No [ ]
22. Please forward to this office the following information

within 60 days after receipt of sample results.

a) Chain of Custody Sheets

b) Original Signed Laboratory Reparts'

c) TSD to Generator copies of wastes shipped and received

d) Attachment A summarizing laboratory results



-
-

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements
and information provided above are correct and true. I understand .
that information in addition to that provided above may be needed in
order to obtain an approval from the Department of Environmental
Health and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is
approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will
void this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done
in compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Saftey and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel and safety.

I will notify the Department of Environmental Health at least two (2)
working days (48 hours) after approval of this closure plan in advance
to schedule any required inspections. I understand that site and
worker safety are solely the responsibility of the property owner or
his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor assumed by
the County of Alameda.

Signature of Contractor

Name (please type: Al Williamson

Signature 12/4L4{414L4;wQﬁﬁ,)
Date 9’/%*5?

Signature of Site Owner or Operator

Name (pleas ) _Jack Podlesak

Signature 4*#6z(}5w¢£¢4&#~¢/€
Date 1&-?@7' Z /?!7




UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE/MODIFICATION PLANS

ATTACHMENT A

SAMPLING RESULTS

Tank or
Area

Contaminant

Location &
Depth

Results
(specify units)




INSTRUCTIONS

Address at which closure or modification is taking place.

5, EPA I.D, NO,
This number may be obtained from the State Department of Health
Services, 916/324-1781.

6. CONTRACTOR
Prime contractor for the project.

.
List professional consultants here.

Persons who areicollecting samples.

13. SAMPLING INFORMATION

Historic contents - the principal product(s} used in the last
5 years.

Material sampled - i.e., water, oil, sludge, soil, etc.

9] Q s
Laboratories used for chemical and geotechnical analyses.

17. CHEMICAL METHODS:

All sample collection methods and analyses should conform to EPA
or DHS methods.

Contaminant ~ Specify the chemical to be analyzed.

aratio ethod Numb = The means used to prepare
the sample prior to analyses - i.e., digestion techniques,
solvent extraction, etc. Specify number of method and
reference if not an EPA or DHS method.

Analysis Method Number - The means used to analyze the
sample - i.e., GC, GC-MS, AA, etc. Specify number of
method and reference if not a DHS or EPA method.

NOTE: .
Method Numbers are available from certified laboratories.

A plan outlining protective equipment and additional special-
ized personnel in the event that significant amount of hazard-
ous materials are found. The plan should consider the availa-
bility of respirators, respirator cartridges, self-contained
breathing apparatus (SCBA) and industrial hygienists.

“‘8-’



19,

0.

TTACH CO OF WORKMAN’S COMPENSATION

LO .

The plan should consists of a scaled view of the facility at which
the tank(s) are located and should include the following
information:

a)
b)
c)
d)

e)

)
g)
h)
i)

3)

Scale

North Arrow

Property Line e
Location of all Structures

Location of all relevant existing equipment including tanks and
piping to be removed

Streets

Underground conduits, sewers, water lines, utilities
Existing wells (drinking, monitoring, etc.)

Depth to ground water

All existing tanks in addition to the ones being pulled

rev. 9/88

mam
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STATE P.0. BOX 807, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94101-0807

COMPENSATION
INSURANCE

FU N D CERTIFICATE OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE

SEPTEMBER 19, 1989 POLICY NUMBER:  664854~-88
CERTIFICATE EXPIRES: 12"2 ]."89

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAT HEALTH

HAZARDOUS MATERTAL DIVISION

80 SWAIN WAY, ROCM 200

L OAKLAND, CA 94621

This is to certify that we have issued a valid Workers’ Compensation insurance policy in a form approved by the California
Insurance Commissioner to the employer named below for the policy period indicated.

This policy is not subject to cancellation by the Fund except upon ten days’ advance written notice to the employer.
We will also give you TEN days” advance notice should this policy be cancelled prior to its normal expiration.

This certificate of insurance is not an insurance policy and does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the
policies listed herein. Notwithstanding any requirement, term, or condition of any contract or ather document with
respect to which this certificate of insurance may be issued or may pertain, the insurance afforded by theypolicies -
described herein is subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of such policies.

/\dé/A

PRESIDENT
lndwtdua‘ £mnloyers and Husband
‘:misyers are not eligible

ang Wifa
tor benefils & gmployees under thts
policy. i
EMPLOYER
-

AL G. WILLTAMSON AND HAZEL WILLIAMSON
DBA: AAA TANK REMOVAL & DEMOLITION
4900 N. HIGHWAY 99, #206

STOCKTON, CA 95212

L

SCIF 10262 (REV. 10-86)

OLD 262A
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LA MENT OF 80 Swan Way, #200
white -env.heailh ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPART Oakland, CA 94621
yollow focly ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH @18) 271-4320

risif Materigls {n tion F 7"“|
o 3
Site Site g T % C/;ef'fodc '
D # Name _ Ut ﬁ"ﬁ:’? /m”é ﬁ DGTGX_@/_{’_IEC?
1I.A BUSINESS PLANS (Jitle 19) 6/
. immed 703 S 50 o 1
A B e ong T Slite Address / col _ 5T
__ 3.RR Cars > 30 days 25&'!3.7)
_ 4w Infomati 25504¢a) f—
__ 5 Invznnm C:rr:1nplef°an 2730 Cliy 54 !t\ L’m’id/ Zp o4 Phone
= § o 2 —
R s ___ MAX AMTstored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal.. 200 cft.?
___ 9. Modliication 2550500
inspeclion Categories:
. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
iI.B ACUTELY HAZ. MATLS —_—
\ o Flog @ ___II. Business Pians. Acute Hazardous Materials
—n xﬁ':"gﬂ;:pseg“ 25533) _“Ili. Underground Tanks
—_12. RMPP Contents 25534(c)
13 implement Sch. Reqd? (/M) o
LT ey S0 7 ¥ Calif. Administration Code (CAC) of the Health & Safefy Code (HS&C)
—. 16, Pemsons  Responsible 253340 _—_—
17. Certificaton 25534M .
T 18. xemption Requast? (Y/A) 2%1:) . 5)4:‘ )
—_19.Trads Sacret Requested? 2 comments; ’
Dbrerved renisva /.5'1[ s1e S350 .. e \%
iil. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Tile 23) Fan 4 ‘
B T2 e ekpemoton | 25284 (189
§ ___ 3. Records Maintenance gﬁ;z &) / / R e/
© "é"ée'mpff“" 2651 A A sk (er oA St e / /;a &9 & erE %-c PR LA 7¢'
——— os1Lire ns 2670 —
—_ 6. Mathod : .2 1%6' e Fe Iy ( e—/' v"é’ %4 /7
D ety ’
ose
Semi-cnnual grdwater T
ammg Dee fo:/ J‘g%}i/e m/én’ 'Ibée-/ o,
One tima sofs 3 ;
2 Arrund fork tet £ ¢ // e“zc/ a‘!c 2 f{’ a2 o é’.@?"4
s Joamem [ TPH-Dicse / £ B )
-_g 5) Dally inveniory d'ﬁ 2 L ! e ) 7L 7:"/‘/'7{?5_
= Arructfonk festing
o ‘Odose/gnowater mon.
2 é)mmmu Be ‘/@W Sz h.L a4 C/D/o
2 Cort pipe leck det rd
5 7) Wesldy Tank Gauge
= Annual ok
8 Anruad Tarnk Testing
By rventory
9 Other
7. Precis Tenk Tast
Dm‘::‘“ a 2643
— 8. rve R
%, Soitosing. 204
10. Ground Water. 2647
£ T VDaccem ocue 22
5 13.Plars Submit m
E Date:
2 .. 14 AsH
z Dq‘f;’ 2435
Aev 6/88

Contact:

Title: Inspector: 6/ é/'z?c/

Signature: Signature: // ————






